NS |

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury
Payment Date From:

Date Paid Expense Type
01/05/2018 Medical Equipment
01/05/2018 Drugs

01/05/2018 Computer Maintenance
01/05/2018 Drugs

01/05/2018 Drugs

01/05/2018 Drugs

01/05/2018 Workforce Training Passthrough
03/05/2018 Healthcare Provision
03/05/2018 Healthcare Provision
03/05/2018 Healthcare Provision
09/05/2018 Drugs

09/05/2018 Drugs

09/05/2018 Rates

09/05/2018 Drugs

09/05/2018 Drugs

09/05/2018 Drugs

09/05/2018 Patient Treatment
15/05/2018 Computer Hardware
15/05/2018 Computer Hardware
15/05/2018 Capital Equipment
15/05/2018 Medical Equipment
15/05/2018 Consumable Stock
15/05/2018 Drugs

15/05/2018 Drugs

15/05/2018 Consultancy Fees
15/05/2018 PFI

16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision
16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision
16/05/2018 Blood Products
16/05/2018 Blood Products
16/05/2018 Patient Treatment
16/05/2018 Patient Treatment
16/05/2018 Patient Treatment
16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision
16/05/2018 CQC Registration
16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision
22/05/2018 Drugs

22/05/2018 Drugs

22/05/2018 Drugs

22/05/2018 Computer Maintenance
22/05/2018 Childcare Vouchers
22/05/2018 Patient Treatment
22/05/2018 Patient Treatment
22/05/2018 Equipment Maintenance
22/05/2018 PFI

30/05/2018 Managed Service Contract
30/05/2018 Drugs

30/05/2018 Drugs

30/05/2018 Drugs

30/05/2018 Medical Equipment
30/05/2018 Drugs

30/05/2018 Drugs

30/05/2018 Patient Treatment

01/05/2018 to 31/05/2018

Expense Area

Nursing Directorate
Trust Wide

Information Technology
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Specialist Medicine
Imaging

Specialist Medicine
Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Finance Information and Estate
Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Medicine
Capital

Capital

Capital

Information Technology
Pathology

Trust Wide

Pharmacy

Chief Executive
Finance Information and Estate
Women and Children
Women and Children
Pathology

Pathology

Nursing Medicine
Nursing Medicine
Nursing Medicine
Imaging

Chief Executive
Imaging

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Information Technology
Balance Sheet

Nursing Medicine
Nursing Medicine
Finance Information and Estate
Balance Sheet
Pathology

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Integrated Care

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Medicine

Supplier

DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

HEALTHCARE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD

GRIFOLS UK LTD

BAYER PLC

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

DUDLEY MBC

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
CDW LIMITED

CDW LIMITED

DESOUTTER MEDICAL LTD

FUJIFILM UK LTD.

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS LTD

BATH ASU

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
CARE QUALITY COMMISSION

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

BAYER PLC

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE

COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
SUPPLY CHAIN

INTERSERVE (FACILITIES MGMT) LTD

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

BAYER PLC

GRIFOLS UK LTD

ABENA UK LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

Transaction Number £
0021267133
0021269140
0021269268
0021269702
0021270679
0021270701
0021271053
0070003238
0070003301
0070003302
0021270324
0021270670
0021272033
0021272035
0021272631
0021272631
0060069765
0021267850
0021270237
0021270376
0021270844
0021271104
0021271949
0021272884
0021273230
0021273564
0050019539
0050019618
0050019696
0050019720
0070003320
0070003321
0070003322
0070003480
0070003491
0070003520
0021271908
0021272718
0021273191
0021273895
0021274354
0060066872
0060071741
0060072169
0060073031
0021273289
0021273415
0021273426
0021273431
0021273674
0021274567
0021274569
0060072468

Vat Reg
35,000.00 406003216
27,228.72 684090520
42,748.51 918417904
26,264.30 391532058
31,048.00 849740388
41,952.00 000000
116,000.00 654943996
31,486.22 000000
30,827.00 000000
31,486.22 000000
66,704.21 654962991
32,923.20 557290227
126,701.00 000000
329,411.75 000000
31,053.14 000000
274,292.85 000000
26,638.00 000000
34,188.00 902194939
121,740.48 902194939
91,806.48 541298344
45,974.00 234797335
130,437.00 636163443
49,303.20 851127643
121,096.21 000000
151,844.24 248966351

3,991,141.96 769790754

56,032.58 654964300
44,114.26 654964300
117,346.97 000000
117,346.97 000000
93,590.00 000000
100,817.50 000000
100,817.50 000000
30,827.00 000000
246,940.00 000000
30,827.00 000000
45,206.83 557290227
41,952.00 000000
46,778.42 600358871
60,036.74 479985260
31,553.04 845024836
40,546.62 000000
29,602.00 000000
47,426.12 654963107
33,366.30 527218256
811,620.35 000000
42,739.20 557290227
62,928.00 000000
31,388.00 849740388
58,848.91 747669868
32,464.08 557290227
28,171.20 873342418
33,523.70 000000



