

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	£ Vat Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/05/2018 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD	0021267133	35,000.00 406003216
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021269140	27,228.72 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/05/2018 Computer Maintenance	Information Technology	HEALTHCARE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	0021269268	42,748.51 918417904
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021269702	26,264.30 391532058
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021270679	31,048.00 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021270701	41,952.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/05/2018 Workforce Training Passthrough	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021271053	116,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	03/05/2018 Healthcare Provision	Specialist Medicine	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070003238	31,486.22 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	03/05/2018 Healthcare Provision	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070003301	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	03/05/2018 Healthcare Provision	Specialist Medicine	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070003302	31,486.22 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/05/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021270324	66,704.21 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021270670	32,923.20 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/05/2018 Rates	Finance Information and Estate	DUDLEY MBC	0021272033	126,701.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/05/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021272035	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021272631	31,053.14 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021272631	274,292.85 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/05/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060069765	26,638.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Computer Hardware	Capital	CDW LIMITED	0021267850	34,188.00 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Computer Hardware	Capital	CDW LIMITED	0021270237	121,740.48 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Capital Equipment	Capital	DESOUTTER MEDICAL LTD	0021270376	91,806.48 541298344
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Medical Equipment	Information Technology	FUJIFILM UK LTD.	0021270844	45,974.00 234797335
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Consumable Stock	Pathology	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS LTD	0021271104	130,437.00 636163443
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BATH ASU	0021271949	49,303.20 851127643
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021272884	121,096.21 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 Consultancy Fees	Chief Executive	FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED	0021273230	151,844.24 248966351
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/05/2018 PFI	Finance Information and Estate	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021273564	3,991,141.96 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050019539	56,032.58 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050019618	44,114.26 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Blood Products	Pathology	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050019696	117,346.97 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Blood Products	Pathology	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050019720	117,346.97 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070003320	93,590.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070003321	100,817.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070003322	100,817.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070003480	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 CQC Registration	Chief Executive	CARE QUALITY COMMISSION	0070003491	246,940.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/05/2018 Healthcare Provision	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070003520	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021271908	45,206.83 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021272718	41,952.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021273191	46,778.42 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Computer Maintenance	Information Technology	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE	0021273895	60,036.74 479985260
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Childcare Vouchers	Balance Sheet	COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES	0021274354	31,553.04 845024836
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0060066872	40,546.62 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060071741	29,602.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 Equipment Maintenance	Finance Information and Estate	SUPPLY CHAIN	0060072169	47,426.12 654963107
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/05/2018 PFI	Balance Sheet	INTERSERVE (FACILITIES MGMT) LTD	0060073031	33,366.30 527218256
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Managed Service Contract	Pathology	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS LTD	0021273289	811,620.35 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021273415	42,739.20 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021273426	62,928.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021273431	31,388.00 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Medical Equipment	Integrated Care	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021273674	58,848.91 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021274567	32,464.08 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021274569	28,171.20 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/05/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0060072468	33,523.70 000000